

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 287

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE METCALFE

Printer's No. 1557

1 Amend Resolution, page 2, line 13, by striking out

2 "Organization" and inserting

3 Organisation

4 Amend Resolution, page 2, line 16, by striking out

5 "U.S.S.Porter" and inserting

6 U.S.S. Porter

7 Amend Resolution, page 2, line 25, by striking out "The

8 military action, the President said," and inserting

9 The President said, it

10 Amend Resolution, page 3, line 12, by striking out "the"

11 where it occurs the second time

12 Amend Resolution, page 4, line 6, by striking out "Untied"

13 and inserting

14 United